RESOLUTION NO. 22-2023 EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP. AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTION FUND (MTF) GRANT THROUGH THE COMMONWEALTH FINANCING AUTHORITY (CFA) AND DESIGNATING CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AND THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER, AS THE OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS AND AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP AND CFA.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the East Whiteland Township Supervisors of Chester County hereby request a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority (CFA) to be used for the Route 30 Corridor Improvements Project (Project);

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors do hereby designate Steve Brown, Township Manager, and Scott Lambert, Chairman, as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between the Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Donna Wikert, duly qualified Secretary of East Whiteland Township, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution Day adopted by a majority vote of the East Whiteland Township Supervisors.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of East Whiteland Township, this 24th day of July 2023.

ATTEST:

Donna Wikert Bv:

Donna Wikert, Township Secretary

EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By: _____ Scott Lambert

Scott Lambert, Chairman